

PRESS RELEASE

Halmstad March 29, 2016

The Swedish version of HMS Networks' Annual Report 2015 is now available on www.hms.se/investors

The Swedish version of HMS Networks' Annual Report 2015 is now available on our website. Printed Swedish Annual Report 2015 will be available in mid-April and can be ordered from the Company by sending an e-mail to ir@hms.se The English version of the Annual Report 2015 will be available on our website in mid-April.

For more information please contact:

CFO and IR Manager HMS Networks AB Gunnar Högberg, telephone: +46-35 17 29 95 CEO HMS Networks AB Staffan Dahlström, telephone: +46-35 17 29 01

This information is such that HMS Networks AB (publ) is required to disclose in accordance with the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act and/or the Swedish Securities Market Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08.00 CET on March 29, 2016.

HMS Networks AB (publ) is a world-leading supplier of communication technology for industrial automation. Sales amounted to SEK 702 million in 2015. Over 90% of these sales were to customers located outside Sweden. All development and the major portion of manufacturing are carried out at the head office in Halmstad, Ravensburg and in Nivelles. Sales offices are located in Japan, China, Germany, USA, Italy, France, Belgium, India, UK and Denmark. HMS has approximately 450 employees and produces and markets products under the trademark Anybus®, IXXAT®, eWON® and Netbiter®. HMS is listed on NASDAQ-OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm in the category Mid Cap, Information Technology.

